

Budget Committee of the Whole Agenda

15 West Kellogg Blvd. Saint Paul, MN 55102 651-266-9200

September 13, 2022 - 8:30 a.m.

Council Chambers - Courthouse Room 300

Safety and Justice Service Team - Supplemental Budget and Performance Measures Presentations

2022-495

Sponsors: Safety and Justice



Budget Committee of the WholeRequest for Board Action

15 West Kellogg Blvd. Saint Paul, MN 55102 651-266-9200

Item Number: 2022-495 **Meeting Date:** 9/13/2022

Sponsor: Safety and Justice

Title

Safety and Justice Service Team - Supplemental Budget and Performance Measures Presentations

Attachment 1. Agenda

2



Budget Committee of the Whole Agenda

15 West Kellogg Blvd. Saint Paul, MN 55102 651-266-9200

September 13, 2022

Council Chambers - Courthouse Room 300

Safety and Justice Service Team

<u>Time</u>	<u>Function</u>	<u>Presenter</u>
8:30 a.m.	Opening Comments	Commissioner Reinhardt Budget Committee Chair
	Safety and Justice Service Team Opening Remarks	Scott Williams, Deputy County Manager
	Safety and Justice Service Team Presenters	Nancie Pass, Director of Emergency Communications; Judd Freed, Director of Emergency Management and Homeland Security; Dr. Kelly Mills, Ramsey County Medical Examiner; Holly Pratt, Comptroller, Richard Stevens, Planning Specialist, Office of Safety and Justice.
9:30 a.m.	Ramsey County Attorney's Office	John Choi, Ramsey County Attorney
12 p.m.	LUNCH BREAK	
2 p.m.	Ramsey County Sherriff's Office	Bob Fletcher, Ramsey County Sheriff; Kyle Mestad, Director of Administration
	Safety and Justice Service Team Closing Comments	Scott Williams, Deputy County Manager
5 p.m.	Public Hearing #1	Commissioner Reinhardt, Budget Committee Chair

All Service Team Performance Measures located at:

https://data.ramseycounty.us/stories/s/Department-Dashboards/mavw-7egh/